Project No. 2023-068-ZB

Lingard, Norman <norman.lingard@bell.ca>
Wed 29-Nov-23 1:04 PM

To:Amy Cann <acann@clearview.ca>

You don't often get email from norman.lingard@bell.ca. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Clearview email system. DO NOT open attachments or click links you
were not specifically expecting, even from known senders.

Good afternoon Amy,

Thank you for circulating Bell Canada on the Township of Clearview’s upcoming Public Meeting as it
relates to the Community Infrastructure and Housing Accelerator Order (CIHAO) for the Clearview
Aviation Business Park. Bell appreciates the opportunity to engage in infrastructure and policy initiatives
across Ontario.

While we do not have any specific comments or concerns pertaining to this initiative at this time, we
would ask that Bell continue to be circulated on any future materials and/or decisions related to this
matter.

Please forward all future documents to circulations@wsp.com and should you have any questions,
please contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

Norm Lingard

Senior Consultant — Municipal Liaison
Network Provisioning
norman.lingard@bell.ca | @ 365.440.7617

Please note that WSP operates Bell Canada’s development, infrastructure and policy tracking systems,
which includes the intake and processing of municipal circulations. However, all responses to
circulations and requests for information will come directly from Bell Canada, and not from WSP. WSP is
not responsible for the provision of comments or other responses.

This email message, and any attachments, may contain information or material that is confidential, privileged and/or subject to copyright or
other rights. Any unauthorized viewing, disclosure, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or reliance on this message, or anything
contained therein, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you believe you may have received this message in error, kindly inform the
sender by return email and delete this message from your system



FW: Notice of Public Meeting - Community Infrastructure and Housing Accelerator
Order (CIHAO) - Clearview Aviation Business Park

Christine Taggart <ctaggart@clearview.ca>
Wed 22-Nov-23 3:58 PM

To:Amy Cann <acann@clearview.ca>
FYI

Christine Taggart, ACST

Planning & Development Technician
Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment
ctaggart@clearview.ca

705-428-6230 ext. 238

Work Schedule: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm

Find out more about Clearview’s Official Plan Review

From: Dominic Ste-Marie <Dominic.Sainte-Marie@wendake.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 3:58 PM

To: Christine Taggart <ctaggart@clearview.ca>

Cc: Lori-Jeanne Bolduc <Lori-Jeanne.Bolduc@wendake.ca>; Mario Gros Louis <Mario.GrosLouis@wendake.ca>
Subject: RE: Notice of Public Meeting - Community Infrastructure and Housing Accelerator Order (CIHAO) -
Clearview Aviation Business Park

You don't often get email from dominic.sainte-marie@wendake.ca. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Clearview email system. DO NOT open attachments or click links you
were not specifically expecting, even from known senders.

Kwe Christine,

Thank you for your email. The Huron-Wendat Nation wishes to be consulted for this project. We are also
interested in participating in all archaeological fieldwork for this project, as well as receiving copies of the draft
reports for review and comments. Funding must be made available to insure our participation.

Please note that we have updated our way of processing consultations. Any new consultation or project notice
must be sent to the following email address: consultations@wendake.ca. We also kindly ask that you remove any
other email addresses that you have on file from all your mailing lists.

Tiawenhk chia’ 6nenh
Dominic Ste-Marie
NATION HURONNE-WENDAT

Bureau du Nionwentsio

Dominic Ste-Marie



Conseiller en Gestion du Territoire

255, place Chef Michel Laveau
Wendake (QC) GOA 4V0
T : 418 843-3767

@ : dominic.ste-marie (@wendake.ca

WENDAKE.CA

De : Christine Taggart <ctaggart@clearview.ca>

Envoyé : 22 novembre 2023 11:12

A : Sasha Helmkay <shelmkay@clearview.ca>; Krista Pascoe <kpascoe@clearview.ca>; John Ferguson
<jferguson@clearview.ca>; Amy Cann <acann@clearview.ca>; Mike Rawn <mrawn@clearview.ca>; Dan Perreault
<dperreault@clearview.ca>; Patti Kennedy <pkennedy@clearview.ca>; Baz Dokainish <bdokainish@clearview.ca>;
Todd Patton <tpatton@clearview.ca>; Scott Davison <sdavison@clearview.ca>; Scott McLeod
<smcleod@clearview.ca>; Kelly McDonald <kmcdonald@clearview.ca>; Terry Vachon <tvachon@clearview.ca>;
Jennifer Georgas <Jennifer.Georgas@rjburnside.com>; Council <council@clearview.ca>; County of Simcoe
<planning.notices@simcoe.ca>; Rogers 1 <simcoecirculations@rci.rogers.com>; Rogers 2
<Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com>; '‘Ontario Power Generation (executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com)'
<executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; MPAC <LPUConsents@mpac.ca>; Clee, Sandy
<sclee@scdsb.on.ca>; Kirton, Katie <kkirton@scdsb.on.ca>; Simcoe Muskoka District School Board
<planningdept@smcdsb.on.ca>; NVCA - Chris Hibberd <c.hibberd@nvca.on.ca>; NVCA - Planning
<planning@nvca.on.ca>; EPCOR - Jody Wilson <jwilson@epcor.com>; EPCOR - Ted Burrell <tburrell@epcor.com>;
EPCOR - Mehta <MMehta@epcor.com>; EPCOR - Horne <ohorne@epcor.com>; Canada Post
<willy.behrens@canadapost.postescanada.ca>; Enbridge <municipalplanning@enbridge.com>; Bell Canada
<circulations@mmm.ca>; CA - Circulations <ca.circulations@wsp.com>; KaitlinH@curvelake.ca;
keithk@curvelake.ca; consultation@curvelake.ca; dmowat@alderville.ca; consultation@alderville.ca;
bfnchief@chimnissing.ca; consultations@chimnissing.ca; Chief Ted Williams <tedw@ramafirstnation.ca>;
consultation@ramafirstnation.ca; Chief Donna Big Canoe <donna.bigcanoe@georginaisland.com>;
natasha.charles@georginaisland.com; General Email <environmentoffice @saugeenojibwaynation.ca>;
Administration <Administration@wendake.ca>; President Greg Garratt (Georgian Bay Métis Council
<greggarratt63@gmail.com>; k.a.sandy-mckenzie@rogers.com; planning@collingwood.ca;
planning@wasagabeach.com

Cc : kchisholm@mhbcplan.com; Rossalyn Workman <rworkman@clearview.ca>; Nick Ainley
<nainley@clearview.ca>

Objet : Notice of Public Meeting - Community Infrastructure and Housing Accelerator Order (CIHAO) - Clearview
Aviation Business Park

Good morning, please find attached a Notice of Public Meeting relating to a Community Infrastructure
and Housing Accelerator Order pertaining to the Clearview Aviation Business Park.

For more information please visit our website Clearview Aviation Business Park - CIHAO

Kind regards,

Christine Taggart, AcsT

Planning & Development Technician
Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment
ctaggart@clearview.ca

705-428-6230 ext. 238

Work Schedule: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm
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